

Section 65 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976

With effect from 1 March 2008, Winchester City Council proposes to vary the maximum fares for the hire of Hackney Carriages within the District, as follows:-

<u>Distance</u> For the first 660 yards (603 metres) or part thereof For each succeeding 180 yards (164 metres) or part thereof	£2.40 20p
Waiting Time	

For each period of 1 minute

25p

Extra Charges

For each hiring which commences between 11pm and 6am or at any time on Bank Holidays and Public Holidays, or after 6.30pm on Christmas Eve and New Years Eve, or any time on 26 December from 6am, or at any time on 1 January from 6am an additional 50% is added to the above rate fare

For each hiring on Christmas Day or at any time until 6am on Boxing Day an additional 100% is added to the above rate of fare

Fouling Charge

£40.00

Any person wishing to make representations concerning the variation of fares should do so in writing addressed to the undersigned, giving reasons for so doing within 14 days from the date of this Notice (on or before 28 February 2008)

Section 70 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976

Fees for Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Vehicle Licences

Fees for Private Hire Vehicle Operators Licences

Winchester City Council proposes to vary the fees charged for licences for Hackney Carriages and Private Hire Vehicles to the rate of £212.00 per annum and for Private Hire Vehicle Operators Licences to the rate of £204.00 per annum plus £26.00 for the second and each subsequent vehicle licensed.

It is intended that the changes are to be effective from 1 April 2008.

A copy of this Notice will be available for inspection at the Council's Offices during normal office hours.

Any person wishing to make representations concerning these proposals should do so in writing addressed to the undersigned, giving reasons for so

doing within 28 days from the date of this Notice (on or before 13 March 2008).

Dated: 14 February 2008

Howard Bone Head of Legal Services Winchester City Council City Offices Colebrook Street Winchester SO23 9LJ